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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

‘The ECB work environment enables me to do my job well 53% 17%
1

I have access to the necessary learning and development tools to
do my job well

! amaware ofhe purpose and the goals ofmy team

The leaders (my senior management and management) at the ECB [ p
have communicated a vision that motivates me. -

Neither/nor

% 54% 1

a7% 18%

1 understand how my work supports the goals of my team

30% 10%

M strongly disagree [l Disagree W Agree M strongly agree

How productive have you felt during the past month?

acmy personai vest [+
More productive than usual _ 18%
As productive as usual
sighty unproducive [ 15
Very unproductive - 3%

| am given the right amount of autonomy
Far too much I 2%

S——

Appropriately

Slightly too little - 8%
Far too litle - 3%
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How many extra working hours have you worked on average per week during the past month?

I have not worked extra
hours. e

1-2 hours per week 21%
21%

34 hours per week

56 hours per week 15%

15-19 hours per week - 3%
20 hours or more per week - 2%

My workload is manageable with my contractually agreed working hours

0% 5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90%  95%

M strongly disagree [l Disagree Neither/nor W Agree M strongly agree

How beneficial or harmful has your work life been to your mental health in the past month?

AN

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 36% 40%  45% 50%  55% 60%  65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90%  95%
W Very harmful W somewhat harmf... [ Neutral M somewhat benef.. [ll Very beneficial

How often have you felt nervous or stressed in the past month?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%
W Aways M often . Sometimes. W Rarely W Never
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Have any of the below behaviours been directed at you in the past year?

Others take credit for the work | do
Gossip or rumours were spread about
me

I experienced actual or threatened
physical violence

I was given work that is meaningless
or does not correspond to my role

Offensive, humiliating or degrading
comments were directed towards me, 11.3%
particularly without witness or in public
Iwas shouted at or spoken to in an
aggressive tone, or offensive gestures 123%
were directed at me
I experienced unwanted conduct of a

15%
sexual nature
I experienced behaviour which made
me feel discriminated or unequally 19.3%
treated

never afew times a year

55.5% 30.5%
114%
04%
60.3%

23.7%

| was isolated, set apart, excluded, 10.3%
rejected or ignored .

I experienced actual - or was

threatened by - improper use of 7.0%
authority (e.g. to influence my career)

Where did the behaviour(s) take place?

In my current Business Area

In a different Business Area

I have not encountered these behaviours

1'am not sure/prefer ot to say
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In which context(s) do you feel safe to speak up in your business area?

With colleagues at my level

With colleagues below team lead level
(colleagues who do not have any people
responsibilities)

With Team Leads or Lead Experts

With Advisers or Senior Advisers

With Heads of Section 49%

With Heads of Division

With Senior Management (Director, Director
General or Deputy)

Not sure/ prefer not to say

No, 1 do not feel safe speaking up

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Which of the following would you trust to take follow-up action?
Your direct manager(s) (in your business
area)

The Director General or Deputy Director
General DG/HR

62%

23%

Another manager (or managers)

|§

Whistleblowing tool
None of the above N e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Instances of alleged harassment, discrimination or physical violence are taken seriously by the ECB
- v 4 I
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ECB-RESTRICTED A\ VW 4 Contact: HRAnalytics. Tools@ecb.europa.eu





